G
eneralIllum
ination
P
T
P
-D
IS

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
PT3 = Parabolic Reflector
(for parabolic louver)
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TWC= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
G
eneralIllum
ination
P
T
P
-D
IS
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 1451 1451 1451 1451 1451
10 1356 1321 1321 1320 1289
20 1243 1235 1176 1101 1072
30 1078 1028 923 902 922
40 886 795 796 938 999
50 433 470 627 741 769
60 51.3 72.3 179 362 494
70 14.3 17.7 26.3 65.9 110
80 6.54 10.2 12.2 17.4 21.4
90 0.88 1.35 1.65 1.75 1.94
100 18.8 16.9 15.7 17.5 18.2
110 49.9 37.0 32.67 33.5 34.2
120 68.6 64.0 57.9 56.5 55.2
130 70.2 103 66.9 73.1 77.7
140 57.3 157 80.8 84.4 85.7
150 48.7 166 175 105 83.4
160 49.9 125 203 208 203
170 53.9 53.3 114 164 171
180 66.1 66.1 66.1 66.1 66.1
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 61 61 61 61 59 59 59 59 55 55 55 51 51 51 47 47 47 46
1 57 55 53 52 55 53 52 50 50 49 47 47 46 45 42 42 42 41
2 53 49 46 44 51 48 45 43 45 43 41 42 40 39 37 37 37 36
3 49 44 41 38 47 43 40 37 40 38 36 38 36 34 32 32 32 31
4 45 40 36 33 43 39 35 32 36 33 31 34 32 30 28 28 28 28
5 42 36 32 29 40 35 31 28 33 30 27 31 29 26 25 25 25 24
6 39 33 28 25 37 32 28 25 30 27 24 29 26 24 22 22 22 22
7 36 30 26 23 35 29 25 22 28 24 22 26 23 21 20 20 20 20
8 34 27 23 20 32 27 23 20 25 22 20 24 21 19 18 18 18 18
9 31 25 21 18 30 24 21 18 23 20 18 22 19 17 16 16 16 16
10 30 23 19 17 29 23 19 17 22 18 16 21 18 16 15 15 15 15
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 52.6%